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OMFORIDELGRO ComfortDeiGro Engineering Pte Lid

ENGINEERING i
ember of COMFORIDELGRO Date/Time: 20:03:2018°10:03  Page : 1
3am: ARC Repair TP(CLS0)1 JOB CARD B8ales Order: 3811900 Jc no305126763
rOMER REGN "8i01844P RAENE B
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
2 e 7010045 MAKE HYUNDAT o )
B3 SIN MING DRIVE e =
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 'SONATA 20./0%72018 Mo:01
65508755
18] YA OF TARGET DATE
il Y04, 2012
c COMPLETION DATETIME:
R HASSREET41vMCAB23490
JOB DESCRIPTION
ccident Date: 20.03.2018
ATURE: 3P 13.03.18/B-
/NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION
e —
CKED & PASSED QOUT BY,
SERVICE ADVISOR . CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
misdgemant SHp T Exit Pass
‘v,  SHC1844P FZ CHINA SR SHC1844P
of Servica Advisor Signature/Date Name of Sanice Advisor Cate
wtyrned to Service Reception upon cofiection To be kept by Security Guard



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Libi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi industrial Park. Singapore 408833

TEL: 8256 3581 FAX: 8256 4215

Reg. No. 19980T108R GST Reg. Mo 18-86807 198-R

Affillated to Federation Internationals Des Experts En Automobile

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD

Ref CCACTI18006009/R 1mal

SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 076909 Pate D2:04-2018 I‘"MII“NI‘HIH
Code - CTI
Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. YL111D Veh. Inspected SHC 1844P
Policy No. DMCVSN 1734281801 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SNM18D01380C02 Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 02/04/2018
Vehicle Particulars & Condition

Make & Model c.c o
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General

Conditions of Tyres

Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mim
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
Description of Damages

I

General Information
Accident Date 13032018 |inspection Date 22/03/2018

Survey held at

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508589

Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE” BASIS

BjiN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




COEMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

* REPAIR ESTIMATE"
VEHICLE NO : SHC 1844P

MAKE
MODEL

: HYUNDAI SONATA

CHUINA [Lee

DATE 20/3/2018 11:02

=

T

Parts Deseription/ Lahour

Type | LUnit Price

Bonnet

Bonnet Hinge (LH/RH)

Bonnet Moulding

Bonnet Lock

Bonnet Absorber

Bonnet Insulutor

Bonnet Insulator Clips

Bonnet Cable

Radiator Grille

Radiator Grille U Moulding
Front Bumper Cover

Front Bumper Sponge

Front Bumper Reinforcement
Front Bumper Grille (LH/RH)
Front Bumper Centre Grille

Front Bumper Lip

Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH)
Front Bumper Protector (LH/RH)
Front Bumper Bracket (LH/RH)
Headlamp Support Panel Assy
Headlamp (LH/RH)

Headlamp Halogen Bulb (LH/RH)
Radimor

Radimor Fan Blade.Cowling Motor Assy

Radimor Bracket

Radistor Hose Upper
Radiator Hose Lower
Radismor Expansion Tank
Horn Unit (RH)

Hom Wire

Front Fender (LH/RH)

Front Fender Apron Panel (RH)
Fromt Fender Shield {LH/RH)
Front Fender Mudflap (RH)
Alr Cleaner Assy

Aar Duet

Adrcon Condenser

Adrcon Suction & Liguid Hose
Aircon Discharge Hose
Adreon Compressor

Battery Tray

Front Door (RH)

Front Door Inner Lock (RH)
Front Door Protector (RH)
Rocker Panel Outer Garmish
Front Windscreen Glass

Front Windscreen Moulding Page 10of 3

g

i

L

l

Amount |

§7.50

17.60

22.40
29.20
20.10
797.90
13.80

6.20

593.00

56.00

S
s
b
S
$
5
S
5
b1
5
$
5
$
$
5
$
$
3
$
S
5
5
S
5
$
S
5
b
S
5
5
$
5
S
5
5
$
5
3
5
-
$
$
s
5
$
s

1,151.80
175.00
120.90

48.80
70.80
232.80
10,00
45.50

28210
108.90
338,80
136.30
304,10

35.20
131.10
59.90
44 80
58.40
40.20
L2300
59580
27.60

R14.80

631.30
12.40
45.40
45.40
46.00
R3.10

130.00

1,186.00

1,120.50

172.00
15.50
254.30
197.50
1,08%.90
631.40
223.50
2,738.50
53.00
1,345.00
334 .40
74.90
463.40
1,015.00
60,00

— —




: | e SHC 1844P
Quy Parts Description/ Labour I Tyvpe | Unit Price 1 Amount
Wiper Panel Top Garnish 1 §7.40
Wiper Container 5 29,00
Wiper Container Motor 5 63.00
Front Wheel Rim (RH) §  284.70
Front Wheel Hub Cap (RH) 5 145.00
Fromt Wheel Bearing 5 25850 | 5 517.00
Fromt Shock Absorber (Assy) (LH/RH) 5 w0370 S 407 .40
Front Shock Absorber Mounting (LH/RH) s J200 08 144.00
Fromt Shock Absorber Fork (LH/RH) 5 203.30 | S 406.60
Front Suspension Upper Arm (LH/RH) $ 24000 | S 480.00
Front Drive Shaft (LH/RH) s 1,025.00 | §  2.04999
Rack & Pinion Assy §  2.093.00
STG Tie End M) 66,50 | § 133.00
Stabilizer Bar 5 213.20
Stabilizer Bar Bush (LH/RH) S 1280 | 5 25.60
Stabilizer Bar Link S 7830 | S 156.60
Stabilizer Bracket b 2300|8 46.00
Front Suspension Lower Arm (LH/RH) $ 68520 | § 1.370.40
Front Chasis Member (LH/RH) 5 1.21980 | §  2.439.60
Knuckle Arm (LEV/RH) 5 55860 |8 1,117.20
Timing Cover Upper 5 121.40
Timing Cover Lower 5 110,00
Timing Tensioner Assy s 228.00
Fan Beli 5 155.00
Hrake Master Pump S 41670
Brake Booster Pump $  981.50
Engine Mounting 5 461.80
Engine Under Cover 5 328.70
Engine Crossmember 8 214370
Engine Mtg (Front) 5 22550
Engine Mig (Rear) 5 268,00
Gearbox Mounting 5 328.20
Instrumental Panel $ 1.595.00
Pstg Hose & Bracket 5 73.20
Power Steering Pump s 72270
Power Steering Tank S 17410
Power Steering Pressure Hose Assy §  588.60
Power Steering Outlet Hose & Bracket 8 73.20
Power Steering Pipe Assy 5 73.20
Power Steering Pulley 3 65.30
Alt/ P.Sig V-Belt CRDI 5 70,90
Alternator Assy S 1.077.30
Starter Motor Assy S 1,092.50
ECU Bracket 5 78.30
ECU Unit 5 402830
01l Cooler - Tube Assy-P/Sig §  256.00
Inter Cooler § 77150
Inter Cooler Mounting (2 PCS) 5 24 .80
Hose B To Inter Cooler 3 220.10
Hose C To Inter Cooler Inlet 5 108.50

Page 20f 3
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== SHC 1844P

Parts Description/ Labour | ng | Unit Price | Amount | z

Pipe To Inter Coaler $ 160.00
Pipe To Inter Cooler Outlet 5 23430
Controller (PWN) $ 49580
il Cooles Assy-Gearbox $ 27200
ABS Sensor 5 250,50
Wiring-Engine $ 318740
Wiring-Front S 1.879.00
Wirning-ECM 8§ 310780
Actuator - Swirl Control $ RO0.20
Auto Gear Oil 5 105.80
Engine Top Cover § 36990
Throttle Body Assy S 1.077.40
Intake Manifold Assy S 121240
SUBTOTAL $ 61,518.19
LESS 20%, $ 1230164
DMSCOUNTED TOTAL S 49.214.55
Front Number Plate S 25,00 [Nett
Front No Plate Trim Cover s 30,00 |Nett
Front Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH) ] 100,00 | S 200,00 |Nett
New Battery §  207.00 |Nett
Front Door Comfort Logo (RH) 5 T5.00 [Nett
Front Door Advertisement Logo (RH) S 100,00 [Nett
Front Windscreen Sealant $ 46,00 |Nett
Fromt ERP Sticker 5 30,00 |Nett
Fromt Tyre (RH) 5 207,00 |Nett
Gearbox S  5.800,00 [Nett
S 6,720.00
Labour Charge
Panel Beating $  2,500.00
Spray Painting Charge S 1,750,00
Wiring Charge 5 100,00
Tuff Kote 5 150.00
Towing Charge 5 50,00
Front Chassis Alignment Charge 5 400.00
Transfer of Door S 120.00
Remove/Refix Undercarriage (FRT) b 400,00
FRT Wheel Alignment 5 120,00
Remove Refix Aircon & Refill Gas b 150.00
Remove/Refix Engine/Gearbox $ 630,00
Remove/Refix Dashboard $ 45000
Remove Refix Fuse Box b 180,00
Remove/Refix Front Windscreen Glass S 120.00
Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Front 5 90,00
Remove/Refix Power Steering Pump S 120,00
TOTAL LABOUR § 7350.00
ESTIM SLETOLY. S 63,284.55




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
TVEMICEE NO @ SHC 1844P

MAKE
MODEL

: HYUNDAI SONATA

CUINK

20/3/2018 11:27

o

P‘l{l‘.‘! Description/ Labour ype

T

Boot Lid

Boot Lid Rubber

Boot Lid Hinge (LH/RH)

Boot Lid Lock Upper

Boot Lid Lock Lower

Boot Lid Sonata Plate

Boot Lid Hyundai Plate

Boot Lid 'H' Emblem

Boot Lid CRDI Plate

Boot Lid Lamp (RH)

Rear Bumper

Rear Bumper Reinforcement
Rear Bumper Clip

Rear Bumper Bracket (LH/RH)
Rear Bumper Sponge

Rear Bumper Under Cover

Rear Bumper Protector (LH/RH)
Tail Lamp (RH)

Tail Lamp Quarter Panel (RH)
Tail Lamp Panel Top (RH)
Panel Assv-Rear Floor Side | LIIRIT)
Rear Floor Chassis Member (RH)
Rear Fender (RH)

Rear Fender Inner Panel (RH)
Rear Fender Inner Lining (RH)
Rear Fender Outer Comer Garnish (RH)
Rear Tray Lugg Side (RH)

Rear Fender Mudflap (RH)

Rear Fender Trim Board (RH)
Rear Windscreen Moulding
Rear Door (RH)

Rear Door Rubber (RH)

Rear Door Outer Moulding (RH)
Rewr Door Gear/Regulator (RH)
Rear Door Lock Assy

Rear Door Trim Board (RH)
Rear Door Protector{ RH)

Rear Tyre Rim (RH)

Rear Wheel Hup-Cap (RH)

Rear Wheelbearing ING & Hub
Rear Shock Absorber (RH)

Rear Shock Absorber Mounting (RH)
Rear Upper Arm (RH)

Rear Lower Arm (RH)

Rear Knuckle Arm (RH)

Fire Extingusher Holder

]L\CT

Unit Price

170.60

49.00

38.00

578.40
483.30
22.00
98.00
137.40
185.80
76.00
344.00
93.80
217.40
177.10
1.280.50
1,935.90
1.255.00
74.10
32.20
37.40
15.50
180,90
60.00
1.294.70
121.20
203.30
300.00
108.40
855.30
54.50
284.70
145.00
38460
190,60
535.30
321.70
195.80
550.80
35.00

Page 1 of 2



¢S

SHC 1844P

Parts Description/ Labour
SUB TOTAL
LESS 20%,
DISCOUNTED TOTAL

Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker
Boot Lid Advertisement Logo

Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor

Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo

Rear Bumper Rubber Mat

Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)
Rear Windscreen Sealant

Rear Door Advertisement Logo (RH)
Rear Door Tel No, Sticker (RH)
Rear Tvre (RH)

Labour Charge

Panel Beating

Spray Pamnting Charge

Wiring Charge

Tull Kote

Rear Chassis Alignment Charge
Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear
Remove/Relix Rear Windscreen Glass
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor
Remove/Refix Undercarringe (RR)
Transfer of Door

Rear Wheel Alignment

TOTAL LABOUR

fe-{ ESTIMATE TOTAL
L5

2363 [k € 1070

Noco Dee o vibrele extes
yes e L

no MLy

Ao~

Type Unit Price Amount | i

) 100,00

$
$

14,896.40
2.979.28

S

T T T T T T T T T

11,917.12

30,00
100,00
135.70

50,00

50.00
200,00

46.00
100.00

10.00
207.00

Nett
Neti
Nel
Nett
Neti
Nenl
Neti
Nett
Nett
Nett

918.70

U U LA LA WLY LA LALDLA DA WA

—

750,00
500,00
50,00
100.00
400.00
1 50.00
120,00
120,00
400,00
120.00
120,00

—

wn

4,830.00

reedt

A
b‘ﬂuz UMIFC#E—

S

17,675.82
)

This 15 an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by o motor Surveyvor appomted by the insurunce company,
4

'-F



~+ ENGINEERING e

\ member of COMFORIDELGRO
©65531111 Al i

SPARNO Assist ==

Basmmies  Tewisg  beedes

JOB REQUISITION FOR BREAKDOWN / TOWING SERVICE

: / / Time Received: 4. Vehicle Type: 4 T%lpw'_

— 7 T y rivate al Tow

= 'N_# Na:.:m '( £ SPARK Kaka _Eﬂ:l [CTPL/CCPL) King Dolly
ame e - p 1 Fleet 1 Fiat Bed

Contact No . ( ] STK (Boon Lay) ] Crane-up

A . -P ’6/(_,/ [ /& ¢ 5[ - P 5. Nature of Service: 6. Parts Replaced/Remarks:

Make/Model / Colour : [ Jumpstart

very
Email : L_| Change Tyre / Battary
y
7. Location: — P B. Vehicle Tow - In Workshop:
Ir % i [] smoky Exhaust [ Wheel Jammed

8, Preferred Workshop: ] Overheating ] Steering Faulty

[ Braddell %ﬂ.u/yang 1 Pandan ] Brake Faulty [] Atternator Faulty

] sin Ming Sungel Kadut ] ubl ] Sgarting Problem  [_| Loss Power

1 Sencko [} Komoco (UBI/ Leng Kee) [ Cycle & Camiage (PD) Accident /él Engine Stalled

] Others: Return Tax %’
10. Odometer Reading - 11. Radio Playes

] OK
Fuel Lavel : [(Flvaliwelaal E | (] Faulty
[] Mot tested

12. Tow Truck / Recovery Van ] VRS [1eAaD ] 12 [1YISHUN [] OTHERS

Mame of Driver ﬁ {' \p/ o
==

Vehicle No. ':/
Time Dispatch i : E fé :; ? :// uf
Time of Arrival (?[ 4 /i

Time Completed

13. Cash Invoica No.

a | have been advised to remove all valuable items in my vehicle, including Giobal Positioning System (GPS), audio compact disk, thumbdrive, carpark coupons,
cash cards, speciacles, pen, eic.

b. | undarstand that any fems left bahind am ot my own risk and SPARK Car Care™ will not be held liable for such losses
c. Surcharge: Towing fee Wil be levied If the customer decides neither 1o tow nor proceed with the repairs in SPARK Car Care™

e 7

]Détef } Time _Signature of Customer
14. WORKSHOP
Name of Attending Staft/Guard Date & Time of Arrival Signature of Attending Statl/Guard

CUSTOMER'S COFP



SHC1844P - ( TP ) LKK SURVEYOR RECOMMEND TL - H/SONATA
i3 Fauzy Bin Mokhtar Doris Lim Puay Noi 22/03/2018 12:01 PM
— Christine Tay Siew Hway, Tan Pei Wei, Roger How Keen Mang,
Jumani Bin Masudin

Fauzy Bin Mokhtar'sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes
Doris Lim Puay Noi'cdgtaxiidelgronoles@delgronotes

rstine Wy w Hany Witean 'y | | [l GRONOTES

Dear Doris,

PlLease see attached, LKK surveyor recommended taxi not economical o repair.
the surveyor requested,

Please advise

1) Book Value
2) COE rebate

=

SHC1844P pdl

With Regards

Fauzy Bin Mokhtar

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Taxi Crash Repair Department

DID : 6214- 8319

FAX:: 6546-8156
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Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Crwmer 1D Typer

Cwner (Dx

WVehicle Details

Wohlcle No.

Wohicle 1o be Exported:
Inendea De-registraton Date
Wiehicle Make:

Vehlele Model:

Peimary Colour:
Manutaciuring Year

Enpgine MNa.

Chaniin Mo.

Ptaarmum Power Cutput
Cpen Market Value;

Qrigimal Registration Date:
First Registration Oste:
Transfer Counl:

Actual ARF Pald

Intended PARF Rebate Detalls
PARF Eligibilliv:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Retato Amount
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category

COE Perind(Years),

QP Paid

COt: Rebato Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:
Message

Pleasz nate that the B-yoar COE far this wehicle cannot bo further renewed. The vehicle must bo desnegistored upon COE expiry or when Lhe

wehitle reaches its statutory lilespan (If applicable), whicheser & catlivr,

Thes irdormation comtaimed hersin i correct 2 of 23 Mar 2018

oK

Company
PRl

SHC1E4Y

Yes

23 Mar 2018

HYLITENY

SOMNATA NF 20 CRIOIAT ARS 2WD AR TURBO
Alue

2012

DAEACD?A 164
KMHETAIVMCABZINF0
1100 kWY [147 bhel
$14.427.00

26 hpr 3012

28 Apr 20132

1]

$£14422 00

e
25 Ape 2020
§1023500

24 Apr 20120

A Car (16002 & blaw)
a

£42 384,00

§11.066.00 /
$21.301.00



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

Our Ref TL 0318/ SHC1844P WT (st)
Yﬂuf Rﬂf : ramtortDalGre Englive avlig e LD
Da‘.& ZHUI"'B veidwll B "I:""- &7
CDGE Taxi Claims Depl
CHINA INSURANCE COLTD 56 Loyang Drive 4th Fir e
3 ANSON ROAD Singapore 508969 el €
#16-00 SP RINGLEAF TOWER ;
SINGAPORE 079909 WITHOUT PREJUDICE Workshiop
Braddalh
Attn : Motor Claims Department R
DEEF S'J Loyang
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAX] SHC1844P YOUR INSURED gin WG
YL111D AND OTHERS ON 13.03.18 3 Sin Ming B
——————— ——— BT (]
\We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor __Pandan
Vehicle No©  SHC1844P which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured puny e
vehicle The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to b
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters 320 LD B0
arising from the damage to the vehicle. Sandi
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving YL 1110 Singnnar 15515
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. gungel Kadul

. W bl W
AR FEIL VYT

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM AN
1 Total Loss Value $ 6,340.00 Yishun
2 30 days Loss of Rental@ _$ 08.25 per day § 2.947.50 S0 trise Park
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) $ - o
4 LTA Search Fees 5 Z.00
5 Towing Fee 5 150.00
SubTotal: § 9.438.50

HIRER'S CLAIM
7 30 days Loss of Income a $ B0.00 per days s 2.400.00

Total Claims : & 11,839.50
We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 8 pcs.

b) LTA search slip/s of YL 111D
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of : SHC1844P

d) Letter of authority fram owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Traffic Police Compound
() Witness statement/s ( x ) Rental

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on
as soon as possible.

Please note thatitisa condition
prejudice to any personal

Yours faithfully
William Tan

Deputy Manager
CDGE Claims Department
Tel 6214 8731Fax 6214 1843 Email

This is a computer generated

& rraarreted’ of

COMFORTDELGRO

( ) Certificate of Insurance

Rate letter { x ) Downtime/Mileage record
the settiement of the said claims

of any settiement reached that it shall be without
injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

- williamtan@cdge.com.sg

letter, No signature is required.
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Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

From: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 16 May 2018 5:29 PM

To: ‘umslogistic@gmail com’

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: Your Ref: YL 111D Our Ref: CC6/CT 118006009/R1mb3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING YL 111D

AND SHC 1844P ON 13/03/2018

Your Ref: YL 111D
Our Ref: c:s;mmnuauusmmha

16 MAY 2018

UMS LOGISTICS

113 EUNDS AVE 3

GORDON INDUSTRIAL BUILDING
SINGAPORE 409838

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YL 111D AND SHC 1844P ON 13/03/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim
against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us
your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for
an amicable settlement with third party claimant

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in
writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 27/05/2018, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on
the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the
other party’s insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,
Bevan Lim | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: BevanLim@Ikkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-35 | 3(408933)
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CDG.VARS.V.LettofAuthorisation

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

{HF-F ! PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SONATA SHC1B44P , YL 111D ON 13-Mar-18 02:00
ALONG ALONG MARYMOUNT RD TWDS MARYMOUNT LANE X BISHAN 5T 21
1/ We NG HOCK BIN {(Hirer] NRIC No.: S2013382A
and/or LIM TECK WAN {Retief) NRIC No.: S0918056G

Taxi Number SHCL1B44P
hereby asutherise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte LId(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expensa, including loss of income, joss af rental,
medical fes and lagal costs.

Page 1 of |

7. To have absolute discretion to agree to any sattlement or compensation amount in respect af myfour claim

agalnst third party [excapt persanal injuries and madical claims).

1. To sign Discharge Vaucher an my/our pehall

4. To accept any payment [claim procesds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment Dy chenque

shall be forward directly to CDGE In accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
»ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

e

Date 19-Mar-2018

mame of Hirer NG HOCK BIN

Hirer NRIC 52013381A Signature |

LY

Address 536 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 6 #12-5179
560636

Contact Na. 98232539

Name of Relief LIM TECK WAN

Rellef NRIC 509180566 Signature :

Address 611 ANG MO K10 AVENUE 5 09-2797
560611

Conltact No. 91871865

Vertme Hndaab Yery &R untime/Runtime/Runtime/ Runtime/ View/CDG.VARS.V LettofAut...

19/03/2018



pollcy Mo ¢ DMCVENH1734281801 Claim Mo : SNM1BDO1380CD2
Clzimant : Comfort Transportation Fre Ltd
Amoant : 5%9,605.2%

Singapore Dollars Nine Thousand Six Hlundred Five and Cents
Twerity Five Only

{/We agres to accepl Lhe above ment loned amount to be paid to mefus in full &
final settlement of all claims, costa & disbursementa for indjuries [/ damages
sustained by me/us through an accident invelving

Clalmant Vehicle Mo. : SHC LB44F
Insured Vehicle Weo. 3 YL 111D
Date of Loms : B3/03/2018

Flace of Accident ; MARYMOUNT ROAD TOWARDS MARYMOUNT LAME AND BISHAN 3T 21

Il CONSIDERATION of the payment made to mef/us of the afcrement ioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I1/We agres abeolutely to
discharge CHIMA TAIFING INSURANCE {SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. andfaor

Tnaured Weams t UM5 LOGISTICS
Priver Name : SAMIENANND THANGAPANDIAN

from s&ll claims, present oz future in respect of all lesa, injury or damage
sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment i3 made without admission of liability on the
parc of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

(1) General Damages - -
{2) Cest of Repair/Excess 5§ 6,340.00
{1) Loss of Use/Rental/ 55 3,113.25
(4] GIA/Pollee Reportsf
tnvestigation Results/Search Fees 8BS 2.00
i5) Medieal Reporta/Expenses 55 150.00
{6} Survey Fees/P.T. Foes 55 -
{T) Cest including Disbursement 5% -
TOTAL - o « « o & & &+ & » « == = « 858 9,605.25

Claimant Mame: Comfort Transportation Pre Ltd NRIT WHo :

YDA

Signature H Date ¥
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Our Ref; CT18030378
Lomlort

| g

Date: 13 April 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirlMadam

ACCIDENT ON 13/03/2018 @ 02:00 hrs

ALONG ALONG MARYMOUNT RD TWDS MARYMOUNT LANE
X BISHAN ST 21

INVOLVING YL 111D

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHC1844P (the “Taxi"), The Taxi was hired lo NG HOCK BIN IC NO
S2013382A a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $98.25 per day (inclusive
of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

seltlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is @ computer generated letter, No signature Is required.

381 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimils +65 8453 3183
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GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

INSURANCE 6 Raffies Quay #18-00, Singapora 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +85 8224 0030

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE. S e

TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No: GR-18-038465
Dale of Request: 13032018 Your Rel No; Oriline Purchasa
Soon Hock Motor Ple Lid
Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 24
#01-05/06 AMK Aulopainl
Singapora S6804T
Dear SifMadam.
—
Enquiry Date 13/0372018
Enquiry By Chris Lim Gan Koon
TP Vahicle No. ¥YL111D
Accidenl Dale 13/03/2018
DESCRIFTION AMOUNT (S5)
TP Insurer Enguiry 1.B87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00
Thank You.
Thisg i& a compuler genarated document and requires no signalure.
For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
- [X] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque

202 13/32018. 12:30 PM
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GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

I"SURA“CE 6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
ASSOCLATION Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

Operating Hours: Monday lo Friday 9am to Spm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE o1 pagistration No: MA00D17735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Raf No: GR-18-038465
Date of Request: 13/0372018 Your Rel No: Online Purchose

Soon Hock Mator Ple Lid
Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 24

#01-05/06 AMK Autopalrt
Singapore 568047
Dear SinMadam,
—
Enguiry Dala 13/03/2018
Enquiry By Chris Lim Gan Koon
TP Vehicle No. YLi11D
Accident Date 130372018
Enquiry Result
TP Vehicle No.  |Insurer Pariod of Insurance Insurer Tal, No.,
YL111D China Talping Insurance (Singapore) Ple. Lid. 09/03/2018-08/02/2019 6389 6111
Thank Yau,
The images provided lo you ars taken from the original rapons forwardad to the centra by the members of the General Insurance
Association of Singapare and we take no respansibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be undar na liablity whatsoever for any loss
or gamage artsing out of or in connection with the reports of thair images.
el

This is a computer ganerated document and requires no signature,

of 2 13/3/2018. 12:30 PM



&J&RQUAMTY RECOVERY SERVICES | INVOICE/CASH

BLK-5108, TAMPINES CENTRALE &, #11-29, SINGAPORE 522519
Tel / Fax: +65 6745 8108 Email: gatowing@gmail.com

n-guu umuc,# ?’7 Vﬂmmwmmn b

Mesars

Vehicle No "gé’f /f¢£
Place from 77 Pﬁ “w *‘Ld | Time: //‘k /@ Tow mf%?o ’é/ % o oy

Cush § _'t 50-0 D Cheue |

TelHp :

ADDITIONAL CHARGES: T Lise King Trolley (] Basement / Mullréurcy Car Park ) Jurong Pory/lsland
-~ TYPES OF SERVICES CI Vehicles With ﬁl‘l‘ldifFl’il-iﬂl.‘ D f'mwn)- ! 2nd Lank
D Breakdown Tow ﬁ/!\::i-dmi Tow Ij Standby/Waiting time (Per Hour) [ Battery Jump 5 A

[ Cranc-up Services

IJ Change Tyre
Scrap Vehicl

[ Cancellation Fec ) Serap Velicles
TYPES OF YEHICLES 104 Lorry/With Cover ] 14/ Lomry/With Covers Mini Bus | Seater)
QCa [J Ven x| [ 24/ft Lomy/With Covers [ Tow Truck/ With Crane
() DiCab Lorry or Pick-up (] Motor Bike I Compressor/Lane Rover [ Ambutance/Car Carrier

J Oiheni:

lote: Wehicle ls towed ot ower's risk. The compiny accepts no responsibility for damage or other misdemesnar o your vehicle whilst being towed
All chegue should be crossed and e p.'ayuhh: (1] "QL"ALI’I’\“ KRECOVERY SERVICES™ J
Tow-Truck No by ; /

Authorised by - Jl’ / 7’7 / fﬁ(’ Driver's name :

INDICATE IES Please X damaged area for scrutch and Y fordent ' ooer’s Slgnature ;
cash cand : wheel = 1oals headlining = speakens » amplifiers « ront sculs * rear seuts # floor covering * radio « key * senel

s e D a2 S5




VM_SalesContract Fleet Management System
Sales Contract Vehicles Listing

20f2

Contraci Ref ; C4728 Contract Date : 3p/o4r2018

TenderRef: GP-TQ17195 Tender Date : 02M10/2017

Buyer : VTECH

[SINo. [ehicle Number |Model Scrap Date Amount
1 |SHC2881K SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 70412018 $305.00
2 [5HA3B1GK SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 23/0412018 $305.00
3 HC1488C SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 11/0472018 £305.00
[ HABB10A [SOMATA 2.0A CRD 2007 11/04/2018 $305.00
5 [BHC3zZ41R ISOMATA 2.0A CRD 2007 18/04/2018 £305.00
8 |SHC1386R ISONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 TTI04/2018 £305.00
7 |SHC1008G SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 17/04/2018 £305.00
B |SMD3B89C SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 17/04/2018 $305.00
8 |BHO38%8R SONATA 2.0a CRD 2007 [2/04/2018 $305.00
10 [SHC1844P SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007 02/04/2018 $305.00

$3,050.00

** End of Repon

printed by simcs ComfortDelGro Taxi Businass

I/04/2018 1011 AM



T

Land TranspurtRAuthnrity

10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701
Tel: 1800-CALL LTA [1B00-2255 582) Fax: [65) 6551 5320

Our ref 0204180601 N053099500
02 Apr2018

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE L.TD
383 SIN MING DRIVE

GAS BUILDING

SINGAPORE 575717

"t el

Dear MR YEE HON WA
DE-REGISTRATION STATUS OF VEHICLE SHC 184410

The above-mentioned vehicle was de-registered on 02 Apr 2018. If the vehicle has yet to be
disposed of, you should by no later than 02 Jul 2018, scrap it (including the engine and chassis) at an
Appointed Scrapyard or submit to LTA, valid documentiry  prool that the vehicle has been
permanently exported oul of Singapore. Otherwise, it constilutes an offence under the Roud Traffic
Act and you may be prosecuted in Court,

Z We have granted the following rebate(s), where applicable, to you. You muy use the rebate(s)
if there are no outstanding matters with the vehicle, e.g. no road tax arrears, submitted valid
documentary proof that the vehicle has heen permanently exported out of Singapore to LTA etc.

PARF Rebate Arnount : $10,235.00
PARF Rebate Reference No,  © | 865934WROOGD
Expiry Date of PARI” Rebute — : 0] Apr 2019
COE Rebate Amount : $10,934.00
COE Ribute Reforcnce No. : 1B6SYI4WCO000

Expiry Dute of COE Rebate - 01 Apr2019

3. The PARF rcbate muy only be used to offset the Additionul Registration Fee {ARF),
Registration Fee (RF), Quota Premium (QP) and Used Car Surcharge, where applicable, of a motor
car to be registered in your name. The COL rebute may be used to offset the ARF., RF, QP and Used
Car Surcharge, where applicable, of any motor vehicle to be registered In your name. The COE rehite
can also be used (o offset the Prevailing Quotn Premitim (PQF) payable [or revalidating the COE of a
vehicle that is currently registered in your name. You may ulso transfer the PARF/COE rebate(s)
together or scparately to a third party. A fee of $15.00 is payable for each transfer

4. Alternatively, you may apply to encash the PARF/COE rehate(s) before the expicy of the
rebate(s). You can download the application form (Form FRO2) for encashment of the rebate(s) from
http:/fwww.onemotoring.comsg and muil (he completed Form FRO2 to LTA, 10 Sin Ming Drive,
Singupore 575701, Attu: VRL Service Operations Division, at least 2 weeks before the expiry date of
your PARFICOE robale(s). For your convenlence, you may also login w e-
Services @ ONEMOTORING (Vehicle Hub > Update Owner Particulars) using your SingPass 2FA or
CorpPass 2FA to register your Refund Bank Account for GIRO refund BEFORE applying online for
the encashment (Ownership > PARF/COE Rebate > Apply o encash rebate).

5. Any unused portion of the road tax will be refunded 1o you automatically,



Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Resistered Vehicle

Vehicle ﬂwmr Plrtlnﬂm . - B

M'DW o = Company - o
Owner 1D 3821R

Vehicle Details BT . B - -
VehicleNo: - sHC1BaaR i -
Vehicle to be Emnrtnt Yes o —
Intended De-registration Date- S 23Mar2018 S
Wihicle Make: HYUNDAI

Vehicie Model: SOMATA NF 20 CRDI AT ABS 2WD 4DR TURBO
Primary Colour: . Blue

Manufacturing Year: 012

Engine No. DAEACO76164

Chassis Na.: KMHET41VMCAB23450

Ptawimmm Power Output: '_I.!.D._IJEW{H?N_!@]

Open Market Valus: $14.42200

Original Registration Date: 26 Apr 2012

First Registration Date: - 26 Apr 2012 _

Transfer Count: 0

Actual ARF Paid: $14,622.00 _

Intended PARF Rebate Details _ '

PARF Eligibility: es

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 25 Apr 2020

PARF Rebate Amount: ' N $10.235.00

Intended COE Rebate Details -

COE Expiry Date: 25Apr2020 <

COE Category: o A -Car [1600cc & below)

COE Period{Years): A

PQP Paid: $42,384.00

COE Rebate Amount: £11.064.00

Total Rebate Amount: $21.301.00

Message

Pleats note that the B-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. mmmhmtﬂﬂnudmmtﬂfﬂﬂwwm&t
vehicle reaches i1s statutory lifespan (If applicable), whichever s earlier.

The informaticn contained hereln is correct as at 23 Mar 2018

OK



Hsiao Tnnﬂ {I.Kltnutu!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 18 December 2018 5:47 PM

To: ‘Chee So Chow'

Cc KKLau: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); Alfred Toh; Chong Boon Sen; Admin A

Subject: RE: <MANDATE> SNM18D01380C02 / CC3/CTI18006009/R1ma3 {ACCIDENT ON

13/03/2018 INVOLVING VEHICLES YL 111D AND SHC 1844P)

Dear Sirs/Madam,
We refer to the above matter,

Case has been settied at $9,605.25(all-in) with Third Party repairer. The breakdown is as follows: -

1. Nett Value $ 6.340.00
2. Loss of Rental [ $98.25 x 21 days) $ 2.063.25
3. Loss of Income [$ 50.00 x 21 days) $ 1,050.00
4. LTA Search Fee 3 200
5. Towing Fee $ 15000

Total | § 7,605.25

We are preparing report and will submit all the relevant documents 1o your good office soon.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Saturday, 8 December 2018 10:16 AM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@Ikkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@Ikkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht@Ilkkauto.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chong Boon 5en
<boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: <MANDATE> SNM18D01380C02 / CC3/CTI18006009/R1ma3 {ACCIDENT ON 13/03/2018 INVOLVING
WEHICLES SKYL 111D AND SHC 1844P)

Dear Thin Thin

We agree to settle at $10,939.5 as propose by you.



Fla;.tparda

CHEE SO CHOW
Deputy Manager
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Lid.
3 Anson Road #15-02

Springleaf Tower Singapore 078809

Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 63896176

Fax: 6224 717516224 7478

Email. claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

Website www.sg.cniaiping com

Disclaimer - This message ix confidenital; {ix contenty do nol constitule a commitment by China Talping Insurance (Siagapore) Pre. Lid except
where provided for in o written agreement between you and Ching Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Lid Any unauthorized disclosure, use or
dissemimation, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If vou are not the intended recipient of the message. please notify the sender immediately

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) [mailto:thinthin@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, December 06, 2018 3:45 PM

To: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com:; Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cec: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: <MANDATE> SNM18D01380C02 / CC3/CTI18006009/R1ma3 {ACCIDENT ON 13/03/2018 INVOLVING
VEHICLES SKYL 111D AND SHC 1844P)

Your Ref : SNM1B8D01380C02
Our Ref : CC3/CT118006009/R1ma3

Dear Sir / Madam,
ACCIDENT ON 13/03/2018 INVOLVING VEHICLES SKYL 111D AND SHC 1844P
We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred while TP driving straight with amber light and collided with 01 vehicle which was bet the
traffic light.

In accordance to the MCF guideline for chain collision, we have to settle the front vehicle's claim at
100%.

We did clarify with Ol the nature of the accident. We had informed Ol about the NCD issue.

We are of the opinion that it would be uneconomical to proceed with the repairs and recommend it's to be written
off as Total Loss'. Detalls are as follows:-

Make & Model ¢ | HYUNDAI NF SONATA 2.0 CRDI A/T 2WD 4DR TURBO
Registration Date : | 26/04/2012

Engine Capacity | 1991cc

Book Value : | 528,797.76

LTA Rebate A 521,301.00

Nett Book Value : |5 7,496.76

Summary of offer made to workshop is M/s ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd as follows:

AmountClaimed @ Amount Revised

2



1. Book Value $ 6,340.00 $6,340.00

2. Loss of Rental ( 30 days x 5 98.25) § 2,947.50 5 2,947.50
3. Loss of income (30 days x $50) § 2,400.00 $1,500.00
4, LTA Search Receipt 5 2.00 5 2.00
5. Towing Fee $ 150,00 $ 150.00
Total $11,839.50 $10,939.50

Enclose herewith the relevant supporting documents for your kind perusal.

Kindly let us have your instruction in order for us to proceed further.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Payn Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com




Thin Thin (LKKAuto)
e  ——————— ——— R ————

From: Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Saturday, 8 December 2018 10:16 AM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Cc KKLau; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Alfred Toh; Chong Boon Sen
Subject: RE: <MANDATE> SNM18D01380C02 / CC3/CTI18006009/R1ma3 {ACCIDENT ON

13/03/2018 INVOLVING VEHICLES SKYL 111D AND SHC 1844P)

Dear Thin Thin

‘We agree to settle at 510,939.5 as propose by you.

Regards

CHEE SO CHOW
Deputy Manager
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-02

Springleaf Tower Singapore 079808

Co. Reg. No. 2002083B4E

DID: 6388 68176

Fax: 6224 7175/ 6224 7478

Email: claimsdept@sg cntaiping.com
Website: www.sg.cnlaiping.com

Piselaumer - Thiz message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Ple. Lid except where
provided far in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Lid Any unauthorized disclosure, ure or dizvemination
rither in whole or partial. is prohibited. {f yow are not the intended recipient of the message. please notify the sender immediately.

Fram: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) [mailto:thinthin@Ikkauto.com)

Sent: Thursday, December 06, 2018 3:45 PM

To: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Ce: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com=>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: <MANDATE> SNM18D01380C02 / CC3/CTI118006009/R1ma3 {ACCIDENT ON 13/03/2018 INVOLVING VEHICLES
S5KYL 1110 AND SHC 1844P)

Your Ref : SNM1BD01380C02
Our Ref : CC3/CTI18006009/R1ma3

Dear Sir / Madam,
ACCIDENT ON 13/03/2018 INVOLVING VEHICLES SKYL 111D AND SHC 1344p

We refer to the above matter,



The accident occurred while TP driving straight with amber light and collided with Ol vehicle which was bet the traffic
light.

In accordance to the MCF guideline for chain collision, we have to settle the front vehicle's claim at
100%.

We did clarify with 01 the nature of the accident. We had informed Ol about the NCD Issue.

We are of the opinion that it would be uneconomical to proceed with the repairs and recommend it's to be written off
as 'Total Loss', Details are as follows:-

Make & Model . HYUNDAI NF SONATA 2.0 CRDI A/T 2WD 4DR TURBO
Registration Date : | 26/04/2012

Engine Capacity 1 1991cc

Book Value : 528,797.76

LTA Rebate : $21,301.00

Nett Book Value : | $ 7,496.76

summary of offer made to workshop is M/s ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd as follows:

Amount Claimed Amount Revised
1. Book Value % 6,340.00 S 6,340.00
2. Loss of Rental | 30 days x $ 98.25) $ 2,947.50 $2,947.50
1, Loss of Income (30 days x $50) S 2,400.00 5 1,500.00
4. LTA Search Receipt s 2.00 5 2.00
5. Towing Fee S 150.00 S 150.00
Total $11,839.50 $10,939.50

Enclose herewith the relevant supporting documents for your kind perusal.

Kindly let us have your instruction in order for us to proceed further.

Thank you.

DBesit Regards,
Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
[k 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
I‘'or more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com
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Your Ref « SNM18D01380C02 Date: 24™ December 2018
Our Ref - CC3/CTI18006009/R 1 pal3q2

M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD
3 ANSON ROAD #16-00

SPRINGLEAF TOWER

Singapore 079909

(The Motor Claims Department)

Dear Sirs/Madam,

AUTOMOBILE INSPECTION REPORT OF ACCIDENT VEHICLE SHC 1844F
INSURED VEHICLE YL 111D

ACCIDENT ON 13/03/2018.

Instruction was received to inspect the vehicle Reg. No. SHC 1844P. The inspection was
conducted on 22/03/2018 at the premises of M/s ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd, 59
Loyang Drive , Singapore 508969 .

The following vehicle information was recorded:

Registration Number : SHC 1844P

Make/Model  HYUNDAI SONATA NF 2.0 CRDI AT ABS 2WD 4DR
: TURBO

Year of Registration : 2012

Body Colour : BLUE

Chassis Number : KMHET41VMCAB23490

Engine Capacity : 1991 ce

Specdometer Reading i-

The vehicle sustained damages at the front and rear o/s portion. (Details see photographs
enclosed)
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In view of this, we are of the opinion that it would be uneconomical to proceed with the
repairs due to extensive repair cost and recommend it to be written off as “Total Loss™.

Book Value S$§  28,797.76
Less: LTA Reimbursement Value (RV) (58 21,301.00)
Nett Liability S8 7,496.76

Vehicle Inspected By:

AR

MOHD. RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS
AMSOE AMIRTE AMSAE-AM MATAI
Automaotive Axsessor

K.K.LAU

MSc(Eng M), B Eng{Hons), Peng(UK),
MASME(USA), B Bus(Aust) MBA(UK),

IEng(UK), MIIE(mech), MinstAEA, MFIEA,

MIRTE MIMI, MSAE,MCIArd, AMNIJAAR(USA),
AM CATARICAN). M MATA(USA), M. MAATA(USA),
Licensed Appraiver

the use and
| No liability or responsibility
whalmwu-.r in mnm or tort is amupted o any thtrd parnr whu may rely on the Report wholly or
in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her
own risk.




